
RS0 v.18
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

en-US



INVICTA Page   2 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

INVICTA

RANCILIO SPECIALTY



INVICTA Page 3 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

Index

Table 1000 - Body.......................................................................................................................................................................... 4

Table 1001 - CONTROL PANEL....................................................................................................................................................... 6

Table 2007 - STEAM TAP................................................................................................................................................................8

Table 2008 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT ADDITIONAL SERVICE.............................................................................................................10

Table 2000_01 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT PRE-POST INFUSION........................................................................................................ 12

Table 2003_01 - BOILER/MOTOR PUMP PRE-POST INFUSION ................................................................................................... 14

Table 2004 - GROUP.....................................................................................................................................................................16

Table 2005 - HOT WATER SYSTEM............................................................................................................................................... 18

Table 3000 - ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRIC .................................................................................................................................... 20

Alphanumeric index..................................................................................................................................................................... 22



1000
Body

INVICTA Page   4 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



1000
Body

INVICTA Page   5 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

00001076 Screw Tcb Cross Ph Inox M4X12

37030525 Screw M5 X 16 Tcb Ph Inox

1 10701840 ASSIEME TETTOIA 2GR.RS0

10701841 ASSIEME TETTOIA 3GR.RS0

2 00001069 Screw Tcb Cross Ph Inox M4X6

3 23000393 Side Top Lid Bar

4 23000390 Side Top Lid Bar Pin Rs1

5 23000389 Central Top Lid Bar Pin Rs1

6 23000482 SPONDA TAZZE 2GR.RS0 -AI-

23000483 SPONDA TAZZE 3GR.RS0 -AI-

7 23000394 BUSSOLA FIX SPONDA TAZZE-RS1

8 10701806 ASSIEME FIANCO SX RS0

10701806A ASSIEME FIANCO SX RS0 NERO

10701806B ASSIEME FIANCO SX RS0 BIANCO

11 32332405 PANNELLO POSTER.2GR.RS0 -AI-

32332405A PANNELLO POSTER.2GR.RS0 -AI-NERO

32332405B PANNELLO POSTER.2GR.RS0 -AI-BIANCO

13 42200160 TARGHETTA POSTERIORE INVICTA NERO

14 23000384 Aesthetic Rear Bush Rs1

16 38120665A LOGO POSTERIORE RS0-PL-NERO

17 20200290 Drain Tray Side Left Rs1

20200290A FIANCO BACINELLA SX-AI-RS1 NERO RAL 9017 BR.60&#248;

20200290B FIANCO BACINELLA SX-AI-RS1 BIANCO

18 34030151 Main Switch Rs1

19 23000384 Aesthetic Rear Bush Rs1

69000318 Foot+Gum Rear Rs1

20 10701802 Kit Steam Handle Right Rs1/21

69000318 Foot+Gum Rear Rs1

21 10701801 Kit Steam Handle Left Rs1/21

22 20200291 Drain Tray Side Right Rs1

20200291A FIANCO BACINELLA DX-AI-RS1 NERO RAL 9017 BR.60&#248;

20200291B FIANCO BACINELLA DX-AI-RS1 BIANCO

23 32332403 MASCHERINA FRONTALE 2GR.RS0 -AI-

32332403A MASCHERINA FRONTALE 2GR.RS0 -AI-NERO

32332403B MASCHERINA FRONTALE 2GR.RS0 -AI-BIANCO

32332404 MASCHERINA FRONTALE 3GR.RS0 -AI-

32332404A MASCHERINA FRONTALE 3GR.RS0 -AI-NERO

32332404B MASCHERINA FRONTALE 3GR.RS0 -AI-BIANCO

24 32332272 Protection Drain Tray 2Gr

32332272A PARATIA BACINELLA 2GR.RS1-AI- NERO RAL 9017 BR.60&#248;

32332272B PARATIA BACINELLA 2GR.RS1-AI- BIANCO

32332273 Protection Drain Tray 3Gr

32332273A PARATIA BACINELLA 3GR.RS1-AI- NERO RAL 9017 BR.60&#248;

32332273B PARATIA BACINELLA 3GR.RS1-AI- BIANCO

25 32332290 Cup Tray Rs1 Custom 2Gr

32332291 Cup Tray Custom 3Gr Rs1

26 10701453 Drain Tray 2Gr Rs1

10701454 Drain Tray 3Gr Rs1

27 37030526 Screw M5X20 Croce Inox

38120353 Drain Tray Canalizer

28 36404069 O-Ring 14 X 2 Fpm 75 Sh



1001
CONTROL PANEL

INVICTA Page   6 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



1001
CONTROL PANEL

INVICTA Page   7 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10701589 Water Keyboard Rs1/18

2 10701447 Touch Display Rs1

3 32332401 PANNELLO COMANDI 2GR.RS0 -AI-

32332401A PANNELLO COMANDI 2GR.RS0 -AI-NERO

32332401B PANNELLO COMANDI 2GR.RS0 -AI-BIANCO

32332402 PANNELLO COMANDI 3GR.RS0 -AI-

32332402A PANNELLO COMANDI 3GR.RS0 -AI-NERO

32332402B PANNELLO COMANDI 3GR.RS0 -AI-BIANCO

4 10120167 PROLUNGA INTERRUTTORE RS0 2GR.

34030151 Main Switch Rs1

5 42200159 TARGHETTA FRONTALE INVICTA NERO

6 10120084 Extension Cable Keyboard Rs1

10701648 ASSIEME DISPLAY GRUPPO-RS1/2019

7 10701590 Coffee Keyboard Rs1/18

8 21300800 Group Cover Rs1

9 38120350 Lower Group Cover

10 10701458 Led Light Module Rs1

11 10120011 Wiring Coffee Keyboard Rs1

12 10120013 Wiring Can Bus Group Display Rs1

13 10120039 Wiring Touch Screen Rs1

14 10120012 Wiring Water Keyboard Rs2

16 38120664 TAMPONAMENTO MANOPOLA VAPORE RS0-PL-

18 32332249 Protection Cap For Steam/Water Wand



2007
STEAM TAP

INVICTA Page   8 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2007
STEAM TAP

INVICTA Page   9 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10060179 ASSIEME MANOPOLA VAPORE RS0

2 32210001 Steam Handle Spring

3 37431600 Outer Toothed Washer D16

4 26220005 Flat Nut 3/8

5 10060148 Fast Steam Tap Right

6 37510700 Snap Ring D. 7

7 32239044 New Steam Cock Washer

8 36230001 Teflon Washer

9 10701239 Kit Clever/15 Cams Peek Right

10 39110035 Water-Steam Cock Spring

11 10060002 Rod+Nut And Steam Cock Gasket

12 36301105 Gasket For Nut Steam Tap Epdm

13 27400001 Gasket Copper Compass Re Group

14 10701621 Steam Tap Body With Av. Valve/19

15 10705180 Kit Av Valve Steam Tap

16 36404058 O-Ring 3.68 X 1.78 Epdm 70Sh Teflon

19 10701426 Cooltouch Wand/17

20 10049134 Cooltouch Wand Rs1

21 36220009 Gasket Nut Note Teflon

22 39110038 Spring Connection Steam Tap

23 36930016 Gasket Teflon Connection Steam Wand

24 36990004 Rubber For Steam Pipes

25 36301050 O-Ring 6.4X1.9

26 23000395 Sprayer



2008
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT ADDITIONAL SERVICE

INVICTA Page   10 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2008
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT ADDITIONAL SERVICE

INVICTA Page   11 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10043253 TUBO PER VAPORE SX RS0

2 10705788 Tea Water Mixer 24V-Pps

3 34040198 Operator Kit 24V 2/2 T30 (Hot) Ppo

4 34040222 Operator Kit 24v T22 (cold) PPO/21

5 10043256 TUBO 8X6 ECONOMIZZATORE-LANCIA ACQUA RS0

6 10043255 TUBO CALDAIA ECONOMIZZATORE RS0

7 10060051 Antivacuum Valve With Weight

8 27120130 Hot Water Suction Pipe

9 10701803 Kit Level Probe With Nut

10 38228002 Silicone Hose D. 9X6X560

11 38123969 Cap Safety Valve

12 38123947 Drain Tank Security Valve

13 10060533 Safety Valve 1,9 Bar 3/8 2019

14 10043219 Pipe 8 X 6 Pressure Sensor

15 10043251 TUBO MOD.IDR.ECONOMIZZATORE 2GR.RS0

10043252 TUBO MOD.IDR.ECONOMIZZATORE 3GR.RS0

16 34200288 Pressure Sensor

17 10043254 TUBO PER VAPORE DX RS0

18 10042274 TUBO CARICO CALDAIA RS0

19 38228002 Silicone Hose D. 9X6X560

20 10701244 Hydro Hub 24V

21 69140060 Operator Kit 24v 2/2 H.H./21

22 69140062 Expansion Valve H.H/21

23 69140019 Pressure Relief Valve Cap

24 69140010 Spring Pressure Relief Valve Hydraulic Module

25 69140027 Expansion Valve Plunger H.H/21

26 69140047 Kit Check Valve Complete

27 69140016 Check Valve Cap

28 69140018 Spring Check Valve

29 69140048 Gummy+Bush

30 69140006 Filter Hydraulic Module



2000_01
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT PRE-POST INFUSION

INVICTA Page   12 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2000_01
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT PRE-POST INFUSION

INVICTA Page   13 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10701566 Flowmeter 4 Magnets

34070315 Flowmeter 4 Magnets

2 10042279 TUBO VENT-SCAMBIATORE RS0

10042280 TUBO VENT-SCAMBIATORE CENTRALE 3GR.RS0

3 10700438 ASSIEME TUBO ELV PRE-INF.VENT.SX RS0

10700439 ASSIEME TUBO ELV PRE-INF.VENT.DX RS0

4 10701873 ASSIEME ELV PRE-INFUSIONE RS0

5 10700445 ASSIEME TUBO T-ELV-MOD.IDR 2GR.RS0

10700446 ASSIEME TUBO T-ELV-MOD.IDR 3GR.RS0

6 10700443 ASSIEME TUBO COLLETTORE ELV PRE-INF.2GR.RS0

10700444 ASSIEME TUBO COLLETTORE ELV PRE-INF.3GR.RS0

7 10043184 TUBO RUBINETTO C20 SB

8 10701874 ASSIEME RUBIN.REGOLATORE SB CON OGIVA

9 10044112 TUBO SCAMB-CIRC.MANDATA RS0

10 23125028 Reducer 2 Mm

11 10044113 TUBO SCAMB-CIRC.RITORNO RS0

13 10042287 ASSIEME TUBO INIETTORE CENTRALE 3GR.



2003_01
BOILER/MOTOR PUMP PRE-POST INFUSION

INVICTA Page   14 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2003_01
BOILER/MOTOR PUMP PRE-POST INFUSION

INVICTA Page   15 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 34011102 Vm Motor 230V

2 34020014 Capacitor 10Mf 220V Ul Vm

3 80134961 Nut M6

4 36322003 Anti-Vibrating Device 20 X 20 - M6 X 10 Sh45

5 69000993 Volumetric Pump Vm 200L/H Rancilio

6 69000734 Flex Pipe Mm1800 With Elbow+Check Valve

69000735 Flex Pipe Mm2300 With Elbow+Check Valve

7 69000826 Flex Pipe 3/8M-Hydro Hub 960Mm Bend

69000827 Flex Pipe 3/8M-Hydro Hub 1190Mm Bend

8 69000448 TUBO FLEX COLLETTORE-POMPA RS0

69000474 TUBO FLEX COLLETTORE-POMPA RS1 3GR

9 69000447 TUBO CAPILLARE MANOMETRO F1/8-M1/8 RS0

10 35002514 Manometer Double Scale Rs1

11 10043191 TUBO SCARICO CALDAIA RS0 COMPLETO

13 10022520T Boiler 2Gr

10022530T Boiler 3Gr

69000446 TUBO CAPILLARE MANOMETRO F1/8-M1/8 RS0

14 20121006 COLLETTORE PRE-INFUSIONE RS0-RS1

15 10700443 ASSIEME TUBO COLLETTORE ELV PRE-INF.2GR.RS0

10700444 ASSIEME TUBO COLLETTORE ELV PRE-INF.3GR.RS0

16 38123665 Cover Heating Element

17 37040821 Screw M 8X22

18 33323004 Heating Element Capill. 230V/4300W

19 36930012 Gasket Resistance Teflon

20 34200097 Save- Heating Element Ego Monof.



2004
GROUP

INVICTA Page   16 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2004
GROUP

INVICTA Page   17 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10051230 ASSIEME GRUPPO 24V GIGLEUR VERT.RS0

2 10071046R PORTAF.INVICTA MANOP.ROVERE CONFEZIONATO

10071047R PORTAF.INVICTA BOTTOMLESS MANOP.ROVERE CONFEZ.

10071051R Filterholder RR/22 Bottomless

10071052 PORTAF.MANOP.GOMMA MY20 SENZA BECCUCCIO

3 36402005 O-Ring Electrovalve

4 21300710 Group Space Sleeve

5 69000445 COIBENTE GRUPPO 24V GIGLEUR VERT.RS0

6 20200301 Body Group

7 36990119 BOCCOLA CAMERA PREINF.GRUPPO RS0-PL-

8 36990120 BOCCOLA TAPPO PREINF.GRUPPO RS0-PL-

9 27400002 Gasket For Brewing Group Cap

10 20122653 Brewing Group Cap

11 10060622 Restrictor Brewing Group SB 0,6 Naneflon

10060623 Restrictor Brewing Group SB 0,8 Naneflon

12 32910008 Filter Net 6,2 X 22

13 20200182 Shower Holder Brass

14 36301046 Group Gasket Perossidica Hp

15 10701784 Group Jetbreaker With Screw/20

16 40200005 Shower Net

17 25105007 Filter Spring

18 21100801 2 Cup Beak Mc/09

19 21102601 1 Cup Beak Mc/09

20 40100109 Filter 1 cup max 8,5g round

21 40100096 3 Cup Filter

40100098 Competition Filter H26

40100108 18Gr Filter Inox

22 10042264 Pipe 6X4 Drain Group Bent Rs1

10042265 Pipe 6X4 Drain Group Straight Rs1

10042285 TUBO 6X4 SCARICO GRUPPO PIEGATO CORTO RS0

23 34040151 Electrovalve 3/2 24V (Sirai)

24 37060413 Screw M 4 X 12



2005
HOT WATER SYSTEM

INVICTA Page   18 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



2005
HOT WATER SYSTEM

INVICTA Page   19 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 20200114 Elbow Connector Hot Water

2 10705245 Connection+Movement Water Inox

3 36220009 Gasket Nut Note Teflon

4 39110038 Spring Connection Steam Tap

5 36930017 Teflon Gasket For Steam Wand Nut

6 36930016 Gasket Teflon Connection Steam Wand

7 10049014 Water Outlet

8 25135019 Mixing Nozzle

9 37431600 Outer Toothed Washer D16

10 26220005 Flat Nut 3/8

11 10043238 Pipe 8X6 Water Mixer-Water Wand Rs1

12 10705788 Tea Water Mixer 24V-Pps



3000
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRIC

INVICTA Page   20 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022



3000
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRIC

INVICTA Page   21 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1 10120156 CABLAGGIO POTENZA 2GR.RS0

10120157 CABLAGGIO POTENZA 3GR.RS0

10120166 CABLAGGIO SCATOLA POWER RS0

2 10701567 Kit Power Board Rs/C20

3 10110221 SCATOLA POWER RS0

4 10120154 CABLAGGIO CONTROLLO 2GR.RS0

10120155 CABLAGGIO CONTROLLO 3GR.RS0

5 34150026 Clamp 4 Position

7 34200333 Mini-Contactor Abb 220/240V

8 34200097 Save- Heating Element Ego Monof.

9 34021011 Emc Filter

10 10701568 Kit Cpu Board Rs1

11 34070333 SCHEDA PORTA USB C9MY19



Alphanumeric index

INVICTA Page   22 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

Code No. table Pos.
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

00001069 1000 2
00001076 1000

10022520T 2003_01 13
10022530T 2003_01 13
10042264 2004 22
10042265 2004 22
10042274 2008 18
10042279 2000_01 2
10042280 2000_01 2
10042285 2004 22
10042287 2000_01 13
10043184 2000_01 7
10043191 2003_01 11
10043219 2008 14
10043238 2005 11
10043251 2008 15
10043252 2008 15
10043253 2008 1
10043254 2008 17
10043255 2008 6
10043256 2008 5
10044112 2000_01 9
10044113 2000_01 11
10049014 2005 7
10049134 2007 20
10051230 2004 1
10060002 2007 11
10060051 2008 7
10060148 2007 5
10060179 2007 1
10060533 2008 13
10060622 2004 11
10060623 2004 11

10071046R 2004 2
10071047R 2004 2
10071051R 2004 2
10071052 2004 2
10110221 3000 3
10120011 1001 11
10120012 1001 14
10120013 1001 12
10120039 1001 13
10120084 1001 6
10120154 3000 4
10120155 3000 4
10120156 3000 1
10120157 3000 1
10120166 3000 1
10120167 1001 4
10700438 2000_01 3
10700439 2000_01 3
10700443 2000_01 6
10700443 2003_01 15
10700444 2000_01 6
10700444 2003_01 15
10700445 2000_01 5
10700446 2000_01 5
10701239 2007 9
10701244 2008 20
10701426 2007 19
10701447 1001 2
10701453 1000 26

Code No. table Pos.
10701454 1000 26
10701458 1001 10
10701566 2000_01 1
10701567 3000 2
10701568 3000 10
10701589 1001 1
10701590 1001 7
10701621 2007 14
10701648 1001 6
10701784 2004 15
10701801 1000 21
10701802 1000 20
10701803 2008 9
10701806 1000 8

10701806A 1000 8
10701806B 1000 8
10701840 1000 1
10701841 1000 1
10701873 2000_01 4
10701874 2000_01 8
10705180 2007 15
10705245 2005 2
10705788 2005 12
10705788 2008 2
20121006 2003_01 14
20122653 2004 10
20200114 2005 1
20200182 2004 13
20200290 1000 17

20200290A 1000 17
20200290B 1000 17
20200291 1000 22

20200291A 1000 22
20200291B 1000 22
20200301 2004 6
21100801 2004 18
21102601 2004 19
21300710 2004 4
21300800 1001 8
23000384 1000 14
23000384 1000 19
23000389 1000 5
23000390 1000 4
23000393 1000 3
23000394 1000 7
23000395 2007 26
23000482 1000 6
23000483 1000 6
23125028 2000_01 10
25105007 2004 17
25135019 2005 8
26220005 2005 10
26220005 2007 4
27120130 2008 8
27400001 2007 13
27400002 2004 9
32210001 2007 2
32239044 2007 7
32332249 1001 18
32332272 1000 24

32332272A 1000 24
32332272B 1000 24
32332273 1000 24

32332273A 1000 24
32332273B 1000 24
32332290 1000 25
32332291 1000 25

Code No. table Pos.
32332401 1001 3

32332401A 1001 3
32332401B 1001 3
32332402 1001 3

32332402A 1001 3
32332402B 1001 3
32332403 1000 23

32332403A 1000 23
32332403B 1000 23
32332404 1000 23

32332404A 1000 23
32332404B 1000 23
32332405 1000 11

32332405A 1000 11
32332405B 1000 11
32910008 2004 12
33323004 2003_01 18
34011102 2003_01 1
34020014 2003_01 2
34021011 3000 9
34030151 1000 18
34030151 1001 4
34040151 2004 23
34040198 2008 3
34040222 2008 4
34070315 2000_01 1
34070333 3000 11
34150026 3000 5
34200097 2003_01 20
34200097 3000 8
34200288 2008 16
34200333 3000 7
35002514 2003_01 10
36220009 2005 3
36220009 2007 21
36230001 2007 8
36301046 2004 14
36301050 2007 25
36301105 2007 12
36322003 2003_01 4
36402005 2004 3
36404058 2007 16
36404069 1000 28
36930012 2003_01 19
36930016 2005 6
36930016 2007 23
36930017 2005 5
36990004 2007 24
36990119 2004 7
36990120 2004 8
37030525 1000
37030526 1000 27
37040821 2003_01 17
37060413 2004 24
37431600 2005 9
37431600 2007 3
37510700 2007 6
38120350 1001 9
38120353 1000 27
38120664 1001 16

38120665A 1000 16
38123665 2003_01 16
38123947 2008 12
38123969 2008 11
38228002 2008 10
38228002 2008 19
39110035 2007 10



Alphanumeric index

INVICTA Page   23 / 25 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RS0 v.18 03 May 2022

Code No. table Pos.
39110038 2005 4
39110038 2007 22
40100096 2004 21
40100098 2004 21
40100108 2004 21
40100109 2004 20
40200005 2004 16
42200159 1001 5
42200160 1000 13
69000318 1000 19
69000318 1000 20
69000445 2004 5
69000446 2003_01 13
69000447 2003_01 9
69000448 2003_01 8
69000474 2003_01 8
69000734 2003_01 6
69000735 2003_01 6
69000826 2003_01 7
69000827 2003_01 7
69000993 2003_01 5
69140006 2008 30
69140010 2008 24
69140016 2008 27
69140018 2008 28
69140019 2008 23
69140027 2008 25
69140047 2008 26
69140048 2008 29
69140060 2008 21
69140062 2008 22
80134961 2003_01 3



Headquarters, Production Plant and R&D Centers

Rancilio Group s.p.a.
Viale della Repubblica 40
20010 Villastanza di Parabiago
Milano - Italy
Tel +39 0331 408200
Fax +39 0331 551437
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroup.com

Egro Suisse AG
Bahnhofstrasse 66
5605 Dottikon, Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)56 616 95 95
Fax +41 (0)56 616 95 97
www.egrocoffee.com
info@egrocoffee.com

Worldwide Branch Locations

SPAIN

RancilioGroup Espana, s.a.
Gran Vía de Carlos III, 84 3ª
Edificio Trade
08028 Barcelona - Spain
Tel. +34 902 884 275
Tel. +34 934 923 414
Fax +34 934 965 701
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-es@ranciliogroup.com

PORTUGAL

Rancilio Group Portugal Lda
Estrada da Falagueira nº 68 E
2700-365 Amadora-Lisboa - Portugal
Tel. +351 21 019 10 91
Fax +351 21 019 10 91

Rua Nova do Seixo 1282
4465-706 Leca do Balio-Porto - Portugal
Tel. +351 22 010 14 19
Fax +351 22 010 14 19
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-pt@ranciliogroup.com

GERMANY

Rancilio Group Deutschland GmbH
Talstrasse 27
97990 Weikersheim - Germany
Ph. +49 7934 99 29 30
Fax +49 7934 99 29 330
www.ranciliogroup.de
info-de@ranciliogroup.com

SWITZERLAND

Egro Suisse AG
Bahnhofstrasse 66
5605 Dottikon - Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)56 616 95 95
Fax +41 (0)56 616 95 97
www.egrosuisse.ch
info@egrosuisse.ch

USA/CANADA

Rancilio Group North America Inc.
1340 Internationale Parkway / Suite 200
Woodridge, IL 60517 - U.S.A.
Ph: +1 630 914 7900
Fax: +1 630 914 7901
Toll Free: +1 877 726 2454
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroupna.com



www.ranciliogroup.com


	Index
	Table 1000 - Body
	Table 1001 - CONTROL PANEL
	Table 2007 - STEAM TAP
	Table 2008 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT ADDITIONAL SERVICE
	Table 2000_01 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT PRE-POST INFUSION
	Table 2003_01 - BOILER/MOTOR PUMP PRE-POST INFUSION

	Table 2004 - GROUP
	Table 2005 - HOT WATER SYSTEM
	Table 3000 - ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRIC 
	Alphanumeric index

